release the Sponsor from and against all claims and damages arising in connection with each 

Entrant's participation and/or Entry in the Giveaway and/or his/her receipt or use of the prize 

awarded in this Giveaway.  

4. WINNER SELECTION; ODDS: On or about Monday, December, 16th, 2025, Sponsor will randomly 

select a total of One thousand eight hundred (1,800) (450 per platform) potential Prize Winners 

from all eligible Entries received during the Entry Period. 

Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible Entries received. Entrants with multiple Entries 

cannot win more than one Prize within Entry Period. 

5. PRIZES: Only the prizes listed below will be awarded in this Giveaway.  The recipient of any of the 

prizes listed below is a “Prize Winner.” 

Grand Prize: One thousand eight hundred (1,800) Grand Prize Winners will get a Skillet Queso hat 

with an approximate retail value of $25. 

All taxes on prizes are the Prize Winners’ sole responsibility. Prizes are not transferable or 

redeemable for cash, and must be accepted as awarded. Sponsor reserves the right to make